NYSHEFA | NYSCAL

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Wednesday, March 22, 2023
Contact: Stephen B. Hanse, Esq., 518-312-9777; shanse@nyshfa.org
Kristin A. DeVries, MA, MPP, 518-462-4800 x.14; kdevries@nyshfa-nyscal.org

New Yorkers Make Plea for Medicaid Funding Support

Over 1,500 sign petition for immediate nursing home financial relief

Albany, NY — New York’s nursing home industry delivered a 33-page petition to Governor Kathy Hochul and
members of the New York State Legislature today expressing support for a 20% increase in Medicaid
funding for the State’s ailing nursing homes.

New York has not increased its Medicaid reimbursement rate to nursing homes in 15 years and leads the
nation with the largest shortfall — approximately $55 per day — between its reimbursement to providers and
the actual cost of providing care. Approximately 60,000 of New York’s nursing home residents rely on
Medicaid exclusively.

Losses like this are unsustainable and have resulted in nursing homes reducing capacity and, in some cases,
closing altogether. Since the last reimbursement increase, costs to care for Medicaid residents have
increased 40%.

The consequences are felt throughout the healthcare system as hospitals have already experienced
overcrowding when there are not sufficient nursing home beds available to accept discharges.

Governor Hochul’s proposed 5% increase and the Legislature’s 10% increase in its respective one-house
budget bills are inadequate for a sector of the healthcare system reeling from the effects of the pandemic,
inflation, and increased labor costs.

“The State is attempting short-term fixes to stop the bleeding without proper recognition of the long-term
problem of fiscal insolvency. Increasing the reimbursement rate to 20%, while insufficient in terms of costs,
puts nursing home operators in a position to stabilize the industry,” said Stephen B. Hanse, Esq., President
& CEO of NYSHFA|NYSCAL.

Hanse continued, “Our leaders must proceed with a strategic approach in service of New York’s aging
population and the providers and operators who support them.”

The more than 1,500 New Yorkers who signed the Change.org petition are directly affected by this
Medicaid crisis and come from every corner of the state.

Hi#H

Petition Document Attached

The New York State Health Facilities Association | New York State Center for Assisted Living (NYSHFA|NYSCAL) is a statewide
organization representing over 450 not-for profit, proprietary and government-sponsored skilled nursing and assisted living
facilities.
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New York Nursing Homes In Crisis

Medicaid
reimbursements have
not gone up in 15 years.

Hospitals are
overcrowded because
nursing homes can't

Nursing Homes Bl
Are In criSiS! Tell Albany NY Families

Depend on Quality
Nursing Homes for Their
Loved Ones!

Dear Governor Hochul and New York State Legislators,

Thousands of families in New York State depend on nursing homes to provide quality care for
their loved ones. But right now, nursing homes are facing a massive financial crisis — pushing
many nursing homes to the brink.

More than 60,000 New York nursing home residents rely on Medicaid to pay for their care. The
problem is that in New York, Medicaid hasn’t come close to keeping pace with inflation for well
over a decade. That is why we reached out to your fellow New Yorkers to sign a petition asking
them to support the help nursing homes desperately need.

As you know well, New York has failed to provide any increase in Medicaid funding for nursing
homes in 15 years. In that same time, costs to care for the frail and elderly have increased by
40%. Sadly, many nursing homes will not survive a sixteenth year of these conditions.

We urge our leaders in Albany to reconsider their respective proposals and to work together to
put forth a budget that includes the full 20% increase in Medicaid reimbursements to Nursing
Homes for the Governor to sign.

The undersigned respectfully request Governor Kathy Hochul and the New York
State legislature to include a minimum 20% increase for Medicaid
reimbursements to nursing homes in the 2023-2024 New York State Budget — the
future of nursing home care depends on it:
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Name
1 Charles Hayes
2 Warren Cole
3 Julia McMillen
4 Jeffrey Rubin
5 edward farbenblum
6 Reuben Barkhordar
7 Harry Barax
8 Josh Rahmanan
9 Philip Rausman
10 Daniel Mayer
11 Shlomo Boehm
12 Yaakov Klein
13 Efraim Acker
14 Mark Tauber
15 Lipa D
16 Yehuda Zutler
17 Abraham Zupnick
18 Austen Holochak
19 Mary C
20 Gedaliah Wielgus
21 Isaac Karmel
22 Joel Gross
23 Joel Leifer
24 Emanuel Lichtik
25 Ari Klerer
26 A.Y. Gruskin
27 Zevi Hofstatter
28 Jacob Blobstein
29 Efraim Cooper
30 Hershel Glick
31 Alana Fishman
32 David Gindi
33 Sol Klein
34 Abraham Gelbstein
35 Mike Law
36 Shulem Holtzman
37 Benjamin Harris
38 Bobby Thariath
39 Kristin Crandall
40 Robert Gates
41 Bert Gates
42 Akiva Fried
43 Kylie Holochak
44 Yossy FRG

Town
Hamburg
New York
New York
Buffalo
Buffalo
The Bronx
Woodmere
Queens
New York
Brooklyn
Flushing
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
New york
The Bronx
Brooklyn
Ithaca
Trumansburg
Cedarhurst
Brooklyn
New York
Brooklyn
New York
New York
Monsey
Brooklyn,
Queens
Brooklyn
Queens
Valley Stream
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Buffalo
New City
Watkins Glen
Nanuet
Buffalo
Clifton Park
Ithaca
Hempstead
Ithaca
New York

State Zipcode

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

14075
10022
10022
14225
14225
10463
11598
11694
10021
11222
11367
11230
11214
11228
11219
10469
11204
14850
14886
11516
11210
11249
11204
10031
10025
10952
11210
11691
11215
11375
11581
11235
11203
11234
14201
10956
14891
10954-3606
14227
12065
14850
11550
14850
10021

Date Signed

1/12/2023
3/15/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023




New York Nursing Homes In Crisis

45 Maria Donovan
46 Shmuel Fuchs

47 Max Kenigsberg
48 Steve Schwartz
49 Yehuda Shoob

50 amanda frye

51 Lisa Brehm

52 Orit Newman

53 Israel Sherman
54 Kathryn Perez

55 Alexandra Farbenblum
56 Ezra K

57 Makisha Gulgar
58 Jennifer Bushati
59 Mina Thaofelis
60 Esther Kay

61 Arthur Shimanov
62 Alex Tworkowski
63 Tanika Allen

64 Tracy Baker

65 Arielle Klein

66 Yehuda Zidele

67 Ashley Gray-Crissey
68 Naomi Krieger

69 Lori Mason

70 Michael Salon

71 Alexandra Munoz
72 Joy Tomas

73 Shereylynne Villota
74 Ciara Gallagher
75 Tiffany George
76 Jody Swartout

77 Natalie Henderson
78 McKenzie Lynch
79 Debra Donnelly
80 AngelA Pugliese
81 Tammy Reynolds
82 Jana Cruz

83 Danilo Mosquera
84 Edward Perry

85 Jack Augenstein
86 Mark Salamon

87 Joel Klein

88 Keith Bergman

89 Michelle Kraus

Buffalo
ststen island
Brooklyn
Queens
Brooklyn
Ithaca
Albany
Queens
New York
Kerhonkson
Woodmere
Queens
Queens
Floral Park
New York
Brooklyn
New York
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Barton
Long Island City
Brooklyn
Van Etten
New York
Ithaca
Brooklyn
Queens
Yonkers
Brooklyn
New Hyde Park
Brooklyn
Montour Falls
Elmira
Floral Park
Ovid
Mineola
Berkshire
Queens
Queens
Rochester
Brooklyn
Monsey
Lynbrook
Manhattan
Hamburg

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

14226
10314
11222
11691
11223
14850
12205
11366
10128
12446
11598
11691
11377
11001
10025
11223
10003
11222
11222
13734
11120
11236
14889
10028
14850
11219
10472
10701
11236
11040
11212
14865
14904
11001
14521
11501
13736
11373
11368
14421
11234
10952
11563
10024
14075

1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
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90 Ben Rosenberg

91 Oshelle Fernandes

92 Lacey Lewis

93 Jesse Rosenblatt

94 Levy Djian

95 Alex Santos

96 Rafael Kurayev

97 Joanne McBride

98 Pinchus Ruben

99 Lucinda Mackay
100 Sam Gluckman
101 moishe deutsch
102 Tiffani Thomas
103 Wemillie Arellano-Likos
104 Gabriel Newman
105 Ismela Davis
106 Felicia Parks
107 Oliver Punongbayan
108 Carmen Pantoja
109 Jackie Montreuil
110 Michal Hartman
111 Teresa Miclette
112 SWwW
113 Ann Marie Klosko
114 Sammy Greenstein
115 Sarah Seweryniak
116 CHRISTOPHER LAWSON
117 Ryan Sanchez
118 Lauren Obanion
119 Keeley Sullivan
120 Matt Levin
121 Zinaida Veytsman
122 Josef Yunger
123 Claudia Smith
124 Yehudah Serle
125 Diane Martin
126 Mazel Kurayev
127 Stephen Staiano
128 Karen Moriarty
129 Georgette Miller
130 Ann Belcher
131 Mordechai Greenfield
132 David Roll
133 Ayelet Goldberg
134 robert rausman

Staten Island
Brooklyn
Elmira

The Bronx
New York
New York
Nyc

Clifton Park
Bronx
Stephentown
New York
monsey
Ithaca
Buffalo
Queens
Queens
Wilmington
LYNBROOK
New York
Gansevoort
Brooklyn
Crown Point
New York
Orchard Park
Pomona
Lake View
Queens

New York
New York
Schenectady
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Long Beach
Wilmington
Spring Valley
Huntington Station
Queens
Smithtown
Interlaken
Buffalo
Kingston
Inwood
Brooklyn
Freeport
Medford

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

10314
11203
14905
10469
10016
10003

12065
10455
12169
11219
10952
14850
14207
11366
11368
12997
11563
11105
12831
11234
12928
10118
14127
10970
14085
11373
10021
10017
12308
11226
11229
11561
12997
10977
11746
11373
11787
14847
14225
12401
11096
11233
11520
11763

1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023




New York Nursing Homes In Crisis

135 Charlton Rhee

136 Chi Kei Lee

137 Maria Montemayor
138 Jenny Medina

139 Jo Aziz Beley

140 Benzion Orgel

141 Catherine Pastor
142 Gyoo Lee

143 Tony Cheng

144 David Cytryn

145 MaryAnn Lupo

146 Lori Mitchell

147 Avrohom Marmorstein
148 susan farbenblum yunger
149 CHRIS LEONG

150 Andrew Gluck

151 Tamia Watson

152 Gabriel roston

153 Jeremy Pascual

154 Abigail Michalak
155 Yolette Dessources
156 Elena Javier

157 Marlena Roston
158 Jack D

159 Lola Khalkad

160 Michelle Cornetto
161 Carol Smith

162 Bill Dabu

163 Tatiana Gaston

164 IJEUWA Okpara
165 Michael Klein

166 Jennifer DiSalvo
167 Jennifer Gascon
168 Harvey Bauer

169 Irene Cox

170 Steve Salomon

171 Steven Menachamov
172 Marie Arcarisi

173 Nathan Hoch

174 Bryce Martin

175 Raluchukwu Onubogu
176 Nissan Gordon

177 Andrew Mayer

178 chesky rosenberg
179 Susan Homa

New York
Flushing
Flushing
Flushing
Queens
Brooklyn
Flushing
New York
Queens
Brooklyn
Rochester
Rochester
The Bronx
Long Beach
Queens

Fresh Meadows

Brooklyn
Queens
Queens
Flushing
Queens
Queens
Queens
Queens
Queens
Queens
Queens
Great Neck
Smithtown
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Spencerport
Livonia

The Bronx
Queens
Queens
Queens
Rochester
Queens
Camillus
Smithtown
Staten Island
Monsey
Queens
Saranac Lake

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

11354
11355
11355
11355
11377
11221
11355
10028
11368
11210
14609
14607
10471
11561
11358
11365
11219
11412
11355
11355
11373
11434
11423
11222
11412
11412
11373
11021
11787
11206
11230
14559
14487
10469
11412
11377
11691
14609
11691
13031
11787
10314
10952
11368
12983

1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
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180 Mary Maskrey
181 mo berkowitz
182 Victor Hertzz

183 Wendy Roston
184 ML Tarolli

185 Kristy Mason

186 Lucas Wainwright
187 Yitzchok Platt

188 Elizabeth Lange
189 Crista Monat

190 Jamie Ingham
191 Kimberly Territo
192 Susan Mann

193 Pat McFeely

194 Jeanette Angelini
195 Anne Braunstein
196 markeyona fields
197 Kirk Mcgregor
198 Shmuel Berger
199 Phyllis Lewandowski
200 Isaac Stern

201 Elisa LaFave

202 Andrea Czora
203 Luann Thompson
204 Nisson Hirsch
205 David Ross

206 Rebecca Knaus
207 Brett Hemingway
208 Vanessa Potocin
209 Erin Ventimiglia
210 Kim Kenworthy
211 Lorri Beesing

212 Kelly Morris

213 Christopher Abate
214 Courtney Flynn
215 Patricia Randle
216 Sable Smith-Russell
217 Tara Martin

218 amy hoffman

219 Scott West

220 Ann Kile

221 Jeff Cooper

222 Erika Weiss

223 Barrie Beauvais
224 Jacqueline McDevitt

Canandaigua
Queens

New York
Queens
Fulton
Ticonderoga
Buffalo

Far Rockaway
Grand Island
Buffalo
Niagara Falls
Buffalo
Tonawanda
Hamburg
Canandaigua
Pomona

The Bronx
Old Bethpage
The Bronx
Buffalo
Spring Valley
Peru

Buffalo
Buffalo
Buffalo
Victor
Buffalo

East Aurora
Clifton Park
Buffalo

East Aurora
East Aurora
Springville
Alden
Buffalo
Orchard Park
Castile

East Aurora
Alden
Lancaster
Buffalo
Queens
Queens
Westport
Howard Beach

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

14424
11692
10024
11373
13069
12883
14225
11691
14072
14225
14304
14225
14150
14075
14424
10970
10467
11804
10467
14225
10977
12972
14224
14224
14205
14564
14227
14052
12065
14216
14052
14052
14141
14004
14224
14127
14427
14052
14004
14086
14227
11691
11375
12993
11414

1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
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225 Solomon Pollak
226 Meir Silberberg
227 Christine Kuta

228 Shravanti Gonsalves

229 Darlene Sell

230 Sandra Miller
231 Darlene Gale
232 Douglas Clark
233 Crystal Schroer
234 wendy ingersoll
235 Dwayne Keith
236 Kathy Wells

237 Patricia Williams
238 Jonathan Christen
239 Tera Doyle

240 Judy Off

241 Laura Megna

242 Margaret Mary Wagner

243 Shaina Olton
244 Lynn Cary

245 Sumaiyyah Bhatti
246 Keya Wilkie

247 Danielle Reusch
248 Arnez Hall

249 Christine Culp
250 Shanta Turner
251 Janeen Tagg

252 Royaltee Gore
253 Robin Makula
254 Jason Clark

255 emilie rago

256 MICHAEL PARKER
257 Lauren Zehler
258 Gregory Manz
259 Jalia Vazquez
260 Jacqueline Sage
261 Alex Schmitt

262 Kathleen Zajac
263 Cheryl Gerber
264 Eric Bernard

265 Kelly Grayson
266 Richard Basile
267 Cori Tighe

268 Carolyn Delzer
269 Thomas Potwora

Brooklyn
Spring Valley
Angola
Levittown
Buffalo
Williamsville
Williamsville
Williamsville
Buffalo
Williamsville
Cheektowaga
Buffalo
highland
Buffalo
Buffalo

South New Berlin

highland
Silver Creek
Rochester
Rochester
Lindenhurst
Niagara Falls
Buffalo
Manhattan
Buffalo
Lancaster
Lockport
Lancaster
Buffalo
Niagara Falls
East Amherst
Buffalo
Buffalo
Buffalo
Buffalo
Lockport
Buffalo
Brockport
Queens
Lancaster
Saranac Lake
New York
Niagara Falls
Depew
Buffalo

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

11210
10977
14006
11756
14219
14221
14221
14221
14225
14221
14227
14225
12528
14225
14225
13843
12528
14136
14609
14609
11757
14304
14225
10024
14215
14086
14094
14086
14225
14303
14051
14225
14221
14225
14217
14094
14213
14420
11367
14086
12983
10022
14304
14043
14225

1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
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270 Connie Brinson Buffalo NY 14211 1/13/2023
271 yasmined campagne Waverly NY 14892 1/13/2023
272 Doreen Jendrasik Buffalo NY 14225 1/13/2023
273 Julie Barney Syracuse NY 13202 1/13/2023
274 Sheila Davis Rochester NY 14610 1/13/2023
275 Kimberly Henry Hamburg NY 14075 1/13/2023
276 Mark Johnson Buffalo NY 14225 1/13/2023
277 Marcy Bolio Hyde Park NY 12538 1/13/2023
278 Leah Spilman New York NY 10021 1/13/2023
279 Dominick Basile Westbury NY 11590 1/13/2023
280 Kevin Graham Highland NY 12528 1/13/2023
281 Katie Moser SARANAC LAKE NY 12983 1/13/2023
282 Catherine Knab East Aurora NY 14052 1/13/2023
283 Moshe Green New City NY 10956 1/13/2023
284 David Brandel Buffalo NY 14225 1/13/2023
285 Jennifer Olivo Dunkirk NY 14048 1/13/2023
286 Alex GONZALEZ Port Jervis NY 12771 1/13/2023
287 Ashley Timmerman Dunkirk NY 14048 1/13/2023
288 Melanie Gleason Dunkirk NY 14048 1/13/2023
289 Ana Hernandez Buffalo NY 14224 1/13/2023
290 Terry palmer Derby NY 14047 1/13/2023
291 Jessica Gielowski Buffalo NY 14210 1/13/2023
292 Jeanna Valentine Dunkirk NY 14048 1/13/2023
293 Scott Frank Fredonia NY 14063 1/13/2023
294 Maria Rivas New York NY 10028 1/13/2023
295 Brittany Hutchinson DUNKIRK NY 14048 1/13/2023
296 Amanda Olander Dunkirk NY 14048 1/13/2023
297 Elaine Hadley Fredonia NY 14063 1/13/2023
298 Betsy Bourquin Brocton NY 14716 1/13/2023
299 Michele Myers Dunkirk NY 14048 1/13/2023
300 Kylee Botticello Dunkirk NY 14048 1/13/2023
301 Tequila Nowlin Buffalo NY 14213 1/13/2023
302 Barbara Verkklan Lockport NY 14094 1/13/2023
303 Ashley Olson Buffalo NY 14225 1/13/2023
304 Carol Flint Hornell NY 14843 1/13/2023
305 Stacey Ricci Beacon NY 12508 1/13/2023
306 Darryl LaFalce Buffalo NY 14225 1/13/2023
307 Ty Spencer Rochester NY 14605 1/13/2023
308 Shonte Davis Queens NY 11102 1/13/2023
309 Matthew Mcgregor Hornell NY 14843 1/13/2023
310 Tammy Catalano Fredonia NY 14063 1/13/2023
311 Dawn Berlin Dunkirk NY 14048 1/13/2023
312 Noel Howard Dunkirk NY 14048 1/13/2023
313 Cathy Pippa Beacon NY 12508 1/13/2023
314 Janet Antecki Irving NY 14048 1/13/2023
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315 Heather Beman
316 Rhonda Dixon
317 Nicole Rowe

318 Twila Brinkworth
319 Tiarra Goins

320 Stacy Ode

321 Annie Schroen
322 Brenda Conley
323 Clayton Harbby
324 Hope Ingold

325 Brooke Scheu
326 Kristen Mullen
327 Marcia Trella
328 Cynthia Hausle
329 Linda Redhead
330 Laura Pabst

331 Shazia Quddusi
332 Wendy Gonzalez
333 Justin Trainor
334 Timothy Reedy
335 Edwin Torralba
336 Philip Maras

337 Kathy Greiner
338 Annette Pinder
339 Kristine Balzer
340 Kimberly Kiend|
341 Kelly Gendron-Biracree
342 sabina hankic
343 arthur fortner-watrous
344 Miranda Weixel
345 mindy sophie
346 Kyerria Haggerty
347 Pamela Walier
348 Jason Aleba

349 Janine Thompson
350 Randi Locke

351 JEFFREY BOECK
352 Casey Riebesehl
353 John Adams

354 Kerrie French
355 Grace TRAVIS
356 Camille Colin
357 Sabriyah Tate
358 Lauren Grosso
359 Melissa Paterson

Dunkirk
Hornell
Buffalo
Buffalo
Buffalo
Buffalo
Dunkirk
Dunkirk
Brooklyn
Poughkeepsie
Queens
Fredonia
Troy
Clarence
Fishkill
Brooklyn
Queens
Dunkirk
Buffalo
Watervliet
New York
Buffalo
Akron

East Amherst
Angola
Dunkirk
Buffalo
vestal
johnson city
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Buffalo
Albany
Binghamton
Whitney point
Buffalo
Brooklyn
Binghamton
Norfolk
Newburgh
Lancaster
Binghamton
Hamburg
Hamburg

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

14048
14843
14228
14227
14215
14225
14048
14048
11237
12601
11377
14063
12183
14031
12524
11237
11357
14048
14227
12189
10118
14225
14001
14051
14006
14048
14215
13850
13790
13905
13905
13901
14206
12208
13905
13862
14202
11237
13901
13667
12550
14086
13905
14075
14075

1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023




New York Nursing Homes In Crisis

360 Michael Josker
361 Maurice Burton
362 Ashlee Flores

363 Nicole Visniesky
364 Carol Bus

365 Robyn Whipple
366 Paula Kuppel

367 Patricia Dole

368 erin murphy

369 Jessica Carley
370 Demetreaus Woodley
371 Caleb Carley

372 linda Bowen

373 Amy DiVincenzo
374 Andrea Lalley
375 Carolyn Bonzek
376 Abena Brown
377 Lindsay Weber
378 Roderick Dodoo
379 Kristen Knote
380 Regina Taylor
381 Jeffrey Rivera
382 Raymon Ambida
383 Ashley Wilcox
384 Pamela Rafferty
385 Aislinn Brand

386 Louise Azzarella
387 Loretta McClure
388 Christina Ferris
389 Lindsey Mead
390 Karen Tompkins
391 Terri Pacos

392 Richard Cordero Jr.
393 Ivy Wood

394 Edward Suriel
395 Dorothy Cook
396 Samuel Shepherd
397 Lawrence Czuprynski
398 Suzanne Renaud
399 Andrea Burke
400 Mina Chedi

401 Kristine Northrup
402 Margaret Sullivan
403 Amanda VanHouten
404 Efraim Steif

Derby
Lackawanna
Hamburg
Hamburg
Buffalo
Buffalo
Eden
Buffalo
Binghamton
Binghamton
Buffalo
Binghamton
Lake Placid
Buffalo
Binghamton
Vestal
Buffalo
Lake View
Centereach
Holbrook
Brooklyn
Nesconset
Queens
Endicott
Ticonderoga
Hamburg
Schenectady
Buffalo
Albany
Fredonia
Saugerties
Rochester
Lake View
Buffalo
New York
Central Islip
Queens
Lancaster
Alden
Brooklyn
Smithtown
Albany
ithaca
Elmira

New York

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

14047
14218
14075
14075
14205
14226
14057
14225
13905
13905
14219
13905
12946
14211
13905
13850
14225
14085
11720
11772
11238
11767
11373
13905
12883
14075
12304
14224
12203
14063
12477
14607
14085
14215
10013
11722
11109
14086
14004
11203
11787
12203
14850
14901
10128

1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
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405 Sharon Langworthy

406 Heather Cloke
407 Michael Zyskind
408 Leora Gold

409 Sarah Paparella
410 Zena Gutman
411 Carol Jerose
412 Sharon Wilson
413 Eleni Zias

414 Caitlin Sanzi

415 Veronica Zias
416 Shifra Gerber
417 Lori Marra

418 Allison Goldberg
419 Jennifer Martell
420 Amy Jackson
421 Mary Pat Joy
422 Deicy Sanchez
423 Kamryn Jackson
424 Vascier Thomas
425 Joseph Schlanger
426 Alex Campoli
427 Kiersten Jackson
428 Jessica Schelling
429 Pat Pedersen
430 Sarah Garrison
431 Justin Lambert
432 Lynne Weir

433 Jade Ebeling
434 Pamela Pacenzia
435 Michele Obrien
436 Brian Davis

437 Michael Martin
438 Christopher Laczi
439 Andrew Robinson
440 malika smith
441 Charmaine Givans
442 Baraah Alardah
443 Sulie Pineda
444 Joyce Kahler
445 Hailey Murray
446 David Kunzman
447 David Camerota
448 Terri Piombo
449 Pamela Jones

Liverpool
Middletown
Spring Valley
Pomona
Albany
Monsey
LIVERPOOL
Spring Valley
Poughkeepsie
Troy

Queens
Brooklyn
New York
New City
Troy

Troy

New York
Nanuet

New York
Buffalo
ElImont
Delmar

New York
Hannacroix
Albany

East Greenbush
Catskill
Syracuse
Binghamton
Dunkirk
Schenectady
Dunkirk
Albany
Clarence Center
Queens
Brooklyn
Smithtown
West Haverstraw
West Babylon
Troy
Fayetteville
Warwick
Syracuse
Syracuse
Troy

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

13088
10940
10977
10970
12205
10952
13088
10977
12603
12182
12524
11208
10017
10956
12182
12182
10004
10954
10004
14215
10562
12054
10028
12087
12203
12061
12414
13208
13903
14048
12303
14048
12206
14032
11102
11237
11787
10993
11704
12182
13104
10990
13203
13203
12180

1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
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450 Daniel Detor

451 Emily Giordano
452 Bridget mchugh
453 Carrie Spencer
454 Constance Wood
455 Jason Bray

456 Jeff Hayes

457 Dennis Travis

458 Amber Wiehe

459 vicki climo

460 Sarah P

461 Mary Stoddard
462 Andrew Strong
463 Lenore Masullo
464 cole jacobs

465 Jim Foti

466 Nancy Fagnhan

467 David Whipple
468 Thomas Fagnan
469 Jessica Mosall
470 Lisa Zakes

471 Lori Snyder

472 Kim Cardazzi

473 Shawnette Burgess
474 Amanda Jasper
475 RoseMarie Comeau
476 Mark Scalise

477 Emily Wright

478 Sandi jo Haxton
479 Brittany Bryan
480 Juan Fagalde

481 Francine Rivenburgh
482 Judith Ogden

483 laurie george

484 Debra Vining

485 Patricia Mayers
486 Marvin Ostreicher
487 Ivor Singh

488 Ephram Ostreicher
489 Barry Bokow

490 Amy Britten

491 Deena Powers
492 Angela LaForge
493 Clifford Barker
494 Nalini Singh

Cazenovia
Troy
Oneonta
Rochester
Hamburg
Baldwinsville
Saratoga Springs
Endicott

East Aurora
johnson city
Albany
Elmira
Waverly
Manhattan
Buffalo
Tonawanda
Hornell
Ithaca
Hornell
Rome

North Tonawanda

Buffalo
Nanuet
Buffalo
New York
Rensselaer
Albany
Deposit
Owego
Queens
Amenia
New York
Burt
lockport
Troy

Bronx
Franklin Square
Uniondale
Queens

Far Rockaway
Kerhonkson
Queensbury
Highland
Brooklyn
Uniondale

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

13035
12180
13820
14605
14075
13027
12866
13760
14052
13790
12205
14901
14892
10024
14228
14150
14843
14850
14843
13440
14120
14227
10954
14211
10017
12144
12208
13754
13827
11109
12501
10118
14028
14094
12180
11373
11010
11553
11691
11691
12446
12804
12528
11225
11553

1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023

]
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—



New York Nursing Homes In Crisis

496 David Ostreicher
497 Pamela G Dinnoo
498 Devendra Loknauth
499 Akiva Fogel

500 M. R.

501 BARBARA BALIONI
502 David Heller

503 Jillian Abreu

504 Joshua Katz

505 Martha Heirs

506 Adam Geller

507 KAREN WHEELER
508 Andrew Yandoli
509 Brett Cassevah
510 Christopher Durr
511 Rebecca Simpson
512 Chris Alexander
513 Sara Steif

514 Sandra RETZLAFF
515 Eugenia Ferry

516 Michelle Frankel
517 MaryPat Carhart
518 Jennifer Mullen
519 Saira Jeffries

520 Mary Gracey-White
521 Kathleen Pautler
522 Patricia Mascaro
523 Jack Pease

524 Damone Hall

525 Julie Carroll

526 Brandon Johnson
527 Holden Mathieson
528 Jay ltzkowitz

529 Adam Offman

530 Steve Thompson
531 Tami Garland

532 Christopher banas
533 Jill Cebula

534 Pam Simon

535 Ava murray

536 Krista Savage

537 Marc Flury

538 Kimberly Rizzo
539 Brendan Schwartzman
540 Faith Colaneri

New York
Glen Oaks
Brooklyn
Freeport

Rockville Centre

Woodmere
Poughkeepsie
Dunkirk
Staten Island
Poughkeepsie
Beacon
Rensselaer
Smithtown
Middletown
Utica
Poughkeepsie
Clifton Park
Pomona
Buffalo
Ronkonkoma
Hewlett
Syracuse
Hornell

Ithaca

Rockville Centre

Tonawanda
Buffalo
Ogdensburg
Buffalo
Ithaca
Syracuse
Queens
Pomona
New City
Baldwinsville
Rome
Hamburg
Fort Johnson
Buffalo
Binghamton
Alden
Buffalo
Fredonia
West Babylon
Buffalo

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

10028
11004
11236
11520
11570
11598
12603
14048
10314
12601
12508
12144
11787
10940
13501
12603
12065
10970
14228
11779
11557
13215
14843
14850
11570
14150
14228
13669
14216
14850
13208
11412
10970
10956
13027
13440
14075
12070
14226
13905
14004
14225
14063
11691
14217

1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023

]
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541 Marie Mueller
542 Jesse Bruce

543 Dana Diorio-Casey
544 Emily Tulowitzki
545 Tiffany Kenny

546 Maureen Dirling
547 Wanda Elder

548 Meagan Livermore
549 Vidalia Blair

550 Jessica Parry

551 Dawn Smith

552 James Salamone
553 Lori Thornton

554 Alyssa Tabasco
555 Karen Coe

556 Karen Neugebauer
557 benjamin Goodman
558 Cheryl Lathrop
559 Inez Cole

560 Jessica Kinney

561 Erica Santersero
562 Darryl Finnegan
563 Rashawn Bermudez
564 Brianna Peiffer
565 Kim Mitchell

566 Mathew Gentzke
567 Rose Reimer

568 Anna Perry

569 Cindy Fischer

570 Jessica Hinson

571 Delois Wooten
572 Tatiana Azofeifa
573 Jamie DeMartin

574 Pasquale DeBenedictis

575 Jim MacManus
576 Nicole Heenan
577 Melissa Sakellariou
578 Dawn Yager

579 Deena Powers
580 Madeline Cleaver
581 Dimariz Esquilin
582 Megan Southwick
583 Hailey Jenkins
584 patricia Schwartz
585 Renee Quebral

Valley Stream
Rensselaer
Beacon
Lockport
Brocton NY
Fredonia
Buffalo
Westfield
Schenectady
Lancaster
Jamestown
Westfield
Brocton
Highland
Chatham
Rochester
Queens
Westfield
Queens
Liverpool
Buffalo
Tonawanda
Niagara Falls
Ithaca
Lockport

North Tonawanda
North Tonawanda

Cicero
Tonawanda
Highland
Rochester
New York

North Tonawanda

Brooklyn
Islip
Orchard Park
Port Ewen
Buffalo
Glens Falls
Boonville
Buffalo
Remsen
Remsen
Boonville
Buffalo

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

11581
12144
12508
14094
14716
14063
14225
14787
12308
14086
14701
14787
14716
12528
12037
14626
11691
14787
11422
13090
14221
13090
14305
14850
14094
14120
14120
13039
14150
12528
14609
10017
14120
11206
11751
14127
12487
14225
12801
13309
14224
13438
13438
13309
14217

1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/15/2023
1/16/2023
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586 Barry Tavel

587 Danielle Benedict
588 Candy white

589 Colleen Backer
590 Lynmarie Phillips
591 Krystal Hence
592 Joe Quebral

593 William Ross

594 Amy Bretherton
595 Craig Gray

596 Chris Williams
597 Mindy Kader

598 Courtney Campbell
599 Myra Lester

600 Gianna Pefanis
601 Laura Bistrisky
602 James Pifer

603 Mary Sanford
604 David Goldman
605 Emily Hocutt

606 Nicole Scheel, RN
607 Michele Delo
608 Janet Sherwood
609 Austin McMindes
610 Delores Braxton
611 Patrenia Owens
612 Linda Trzyna

613 Karen McClintic
614 Paul Vinkle

615 Norman lzard
616 Amanda Rusch
617 Mark Dirlam

618 Kathleen Gale
619 Vina Bonner

620 Tonya Tucci

621 Debrayla Williams
622 Elizabeth Lehsten
623 Andrea O'Leary
624 Mary Tisdale

625 Elisa Chambery
626 DeAnna Viccica
627 Alicia Scott

628 Rachel Bondi

629 Shannon Wolf
630 Sujata Tadepalli

Cortlandt Manor

Boonville
Buffalo
Ithaca
Buffalo

Fort Plain
Buffalo
Buffalo
Buffalo
Rochester
Tonawanda
Niagara Falls
Lockport
LAKE PLACID
Buffalo
Buffalo
Buffalo
Newburgh
Westbury
Amherst
Liverpool
Buffalo
Olean
Buffalo
Buffalo
Brockport
Buffalo
Buffalo
Grand Island
Buffalo
Grand Island
Lancaster
Syracuse
Geneva
Buffalo
Buffalo
Cheektowaga
Buffalo
Brockport
Rochester
Buffalo
Niagara Falls
Buffalo
Niagara falls
Melville

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

10567
13309
14206
14850
14225
13339
14217
14217
14224
14607
14150
14304
14094
12946
14228
14225
14218
12550
11590
14228
13090
14225
14760
14207
14216
14420
14221
14225
14072
14227
14072
14086
13212
14456
14221
14208
14206
14221
14420
14609
14215
14304
14228
14305
11710

1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
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631 Tina Fritz

632 Kristen Daley
633 Gloria Alario

634 Abbey Draper
635 Benn Smith

636 Jean Gustafson
637 Belinda McCullough
638 Amy Sanchez

639 Amy Sweeney
640 Barbara Dispenza
641 john hinton

642 Jill Nolder

643 Tonia Cuevas
644 Chelsie Copeland
645 Kaitlin Kilroy

646 Eric Duchscherer
647 Lakota Johnston
648 Susan Buckley
649 Dana Frantz

650 Michelle Titterington
651 Joanne Wojtkiewicz
652 Beatrice Figueroa
653 Juliana Bastian
654 Destiny Gioia

655 Holly Abbott

656 Terri Kasprzak
657 sheri palame

658 Nicole Willet

659 Terri Gilbert

660 Betsy Ellis

661 Mitchel Mediak
662 Thomas Young
663 Carolyn Davi

664 Deina Neff

665 Deann Pitcher
666 Aiden Gregory
667 Brittany Soemann
668 Crystal Smith

669 Mary Woodruff
670 Alanah Wahler
671 arye sapir

672 Litza Miranda
673 Jennifer Kula

674 Jaymie Baez

675 Jessica Allison

Rochester
Liverpool
Oceanside
East Aurora
East Aurora
Buffalo
Buffalo
Medina
New York
Dunkirk
kingston
Buffalo
Buffalo
Liberty
Tonawanda
Buffalo
Lakewood
Painted Post
Depew
Buffalo
Lancaster
New York
Buffalo
Lackawanna
Syracuse
North Tonawanda
Tonawanda
Howes Cave
Westfield
Jamestown
Lancaster
Patchogue
Queens
Buffalo
Gasport
Buffalo
Lackawanna
Buffalo
Corning
Buffalo
Valley Stream
Syracuse
Batavia
North Tonawanda
Syracuse

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

14607
13090
11572-3121
14052
14052
14225
14225
14103
10028
14048
12401
14221
14221
12754
14150
14225
14750
14870
14043
14213
14086
10026
14228
14218
13261
14120
14150
12092
14787
14701
14086
11772
11377
14205
14105
14219
14218
14225
14830
14220
11580
13208
14020
14120
13208

1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
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New York Nursing Homes In Crisis

676 Hannah Ellman
677 Elisa Nelson

678 Lauryn Krieger
679 Sierra Seymour
680 Mary Snyder

681 Lorraine Gorman
682 Laurie Balash

683 Kim Donaldson
684 Dana Gabler

685 Pamela Herdeman
686 Kristina Billingsly
687 Alison Spano

688 Antarneka Stephens
689 Barbara Parisi

690 Cassandra Maggio
691 Devan Viccica-Susice
692 Ethan Perry

693 Leslie Tompkins
694 Deborah Kautz
695 Annmarie Vankirk
696 Danielle Marsiglio
697 Stephanie James
698 Sharon M Mclntyre
699 Angelica Reyes
700 Jerid Vargovich
701 Kimberly Territo
702 Jamie Bishop

703 Polly Remchuk
704 Rebecca quiter
705 Jeremy Mang

706 monika price

707 Allison Agnello
708 Karen Makelke
709 Dianna Civello
710 LACY McWilliams
711 Kasandra Dellahoy
712 Marlene Lehmann
713 Tara Sharp

714 Sue DiFilippo

715 Sandra Heltz

716 Dorothy Rockey
717 Hillary Pattison
718 Cynthia Shriver
719 Megan Viccica

720 Nia Rodriguez

The Bronx
Lockport
Rochester
Buffalo
Buffalo

New York
Lockport
Buffalo
Mastic Beach
Westfield
Elmira

Valley Stream
Ronkonkoma
Mastic Beach
Buffalo
Buffalo
Lockport
Beacon
Dunkirk
Corning
Corning
Buffalo
Queens
Queens
Lackawanna
Williamsville
Buffalo
Corning
Derby
Lockport
Binghamton
Buffalo
Buffalo
Buffalo
Jamestown
Buffalo

Port Jefferson Station
Dunkirk
Buffalo
Buffalo
Orchard Park
Westfield
The Bronx
Grand Island
Hamburg

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

10460
14094
14612
14225
14221
10022
14094
14211
11951
14787
14901
11580
11779
11951
14224
14224
14094
12508
14048
14830
14830
14214
11370
11772
14218
14221
14225
14830
14047
14094
13905
14225
14225
14221
14701
14221
11776
14048
14225
14222
14127
14787
10453
14072
14075

1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
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721 jessica chilion

722 Sarah Gregory
723 Cheryl Farr

724 Juan Ortiz

725 Lori Hamilton

726 Dominique Guarino
727 Melissa Graziano
728 jasmin rodriguez
729 Jorden Hudson
730 Mr Reilly

731 Jacklyn Spataro
732 Elizabeth Walsh
733 debra good

734 Alex Carroll

735 Tina Offhaus

736 Melissa Schneider
737 Melissa Hansman
738 katie tsakos

739 Lisa Badke

740 Jill Wisniewski
741 Elizabeth Walczyk
742 Mary Woodruff
743 brittany hutchinson
744 Michael Camoin
745 Robert Dolan

746 Lee Mandel

747 Donna Messina
748 Kelsey Jablonski
749 Kerri Romano
750 Eric Martinez

751 Michelle Dablewski
752 Virginia Maier

753 Dawn Carroll RCC/RAC-CT/LPN

754 Melissa Silsby
755 Melanie Simeone
756 Tracey Herbert
757 Rob Belmont
758 Olivia Viger

759 Holly Usack

760 Christine Barry
761 Cynthia Merrill
762 Patricia Simms
763 Leonie Smith

764 Jennifer Cadet
765 Wade Tomaszswski

Queens
Buffalo
Westfield
Buffalo
Buffalo
Ronkonkoma
Buffalo
Buffalo
Lackawanna
Buffalo
Brooklyn
cheektowaga
Buffalo
Kenmore
Rochester
North tonawanda
East Patchogue
East Aurora
Commack
Lockport
Buffalo
Corning
Dunkirk
Albany
Boonville
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Buffalo
Mastic
Flushing
Hamburg
Rocky Point
Buffalo
Westfield
Buffalo
Buffalo
Corning
Milton

Erin

N patchogue
Fredonia
Brooklyn
Buffalo
Coram
Lancaster

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

11377
14075
14787
14225
14225
11779
14225
14221
14218
14225
11211
14206
14225
14217
14624
14120
11772
14052
11725
14094
14225
14830
14048
12205
13309
11225
11236
14227
11950
11355
14075
11778
14225
14787
14225
14225
14830
11368
14838
11772
14063
11201
14213
11727
14087

1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
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766 Mary Przybyla Olean NY 14760 1/17/2023
767 Steven Marsiglio Corning NY 14830 1/17/2023
768 Jessica Matijevich Lockport NY 14094 1/17/2023
769 Karla Blakely Cheektowaga NY 14225 1/17/2023
770 Alfred Carroll Buffalo NY 14225 1/17/2023
771 Mike Schnepf Bayport NY 11705 1/17/2023
772 Michele Eisenhauer Buffalo NY 14225 1/17/2023
773 Amy Button Olean NY 14760 1/17/2023
774 Jean-Bosco Ndayishimiye Buffalo NY 14222 1/17/2023
775 Alfred Carroll Cheektowaga NY 14225 1/17/2023
776 Amber Demmin Buffalo NY 14225 1/17/2023
777 Paul Oliver Gasport NY 14067 1/17/2023
778 mario whitt Buffalo NY 14225 1/17/2023
779 Santania Buehler North Tonawanda NY 14120 1/17/2023
780 robert donovan Buffalo NY 14221 1/17/2023
781 Pam Foster Buffalo NY 14225 1/17/2023
782 Shemeka Anglin Lancaster NY 14086 1/17/2023
783 jane keating beacon NY 12508 1/17/2023
784 Alexandra LaMothe East Patchogue NY 11772 1/17/2023
785 Andrew McKee Liberty NY 12754 1/17/2023
786 mark manfrede walton NY 13856 1/17/2023
787 Riyan Westbrook Gasport NY 14067 1/17/2023
788 Daniel Conkling Oxford NY 13830 1/17/2023
789 Richard Brumfield Rochester NY 14609 1/17/2023
790 Alex Jaroslawsky Buffalo NY 14225 1/17/2023
791 Georgeta Lita Fishkill NY 12524 1/17/2023
792 DAwn Serwacki Buffalo NY 14225 1/17/2023
793 Cheryl Aavik Buffalo NY 14224 1/17/2023
794 Jack Belmont Corning NY 14830 1/17/2023
795 Chelsea Bennett Addison NY 14801 1/17/2023
796 Keith Chambery Webster NY 14580 1/17/2023
797 Raquel Carleton Corning NY 14830 1/17/2023
798 Douglas Fiedler Walton NY 13856 1/17/2023
799 Mark M. Walton NY 13856 1/17/2023
800 Andrea Smith Hamburg NY 14075 1/17/2023
801 Jacquelyn Wilson The Bronx NY 10453 1/17/2023
802 Jason Lambrecht The Bronx NY 10453 1/17/2023
803 Kellie Burridge Buffalo NY 14225 1/17/2023
804 Alyssa Meister North Tonawanda NY 14120 1/17/2023
805 Ann Nelson Newburgh NY 12550 1/17/2023
806 Brandi Ferry Addison NY 14801 1/17/2023
807 Gerald Allen Albion NY 14411 1/17/2023
808 Sharon Allen Middleport NY 14105 1/17/2023
809 Brittany Snead Buffalo NY 14225 1/17/2023
810 Caryn Riscavage Clifton Park NY 12065 1/17/2023

]
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812 Patricia Ludington
813 Theresa Coran
814 Elizabeth Hammond
815 Angela Dominie
816 Sam Tennenbaum
817 Christine Walsh
818 David Gast

819 Steven Hornung
820 Linda Winters
821 Tina Kieran

822 Wendy Ceneviva
823 Jennifer Pistone
824 David yarmish
825 Roseann Mckee
826 Allison Bernacki
827 Kelly Morris

828 Barbara Brumfield
829 Mohammad Kh
830 William Erickson
831 Tamara Manly
832 Jeff Lambert

833 KIM RICCA

834 Heshy Shayovitz
835 kirsten whittemore
836 AMY NUNN

837 Hope Evans

838 Christopher Allen
839 Jim Marra

840 Sebastian Gherardi
841 Kimberly Warrior
842 Nora Ramirez

843 Amy Bitzko

844 Joe Jackson

845 Janet Huffman
846 Theresa Campbell
847 Jenn Griveas

848 Claudine Jones
849 Sarah Drmota
850 Amy Pawson

851 Victoria Maher
852 Jennifer Spencer
853 Paul Thompson
854 Jeremy Sasiadek
855 Amie Walker

856 Rosalie Noyes

Poughkeepsie
Tonawanda
Buffalo
Queensbury
Inwood
Patchogue
Queens
Valley Stream
Medina
Bradford
Rochester
Holbrook
Queens
Liberty
Lancaster
East Aurora
Tonawanda
New York
Patchogue
Orchard Park
Monticello
Queens
Valley Stream
Buffalo
Corning
Liberty
Middleport
Olean
Queens
Howes Cave
Dunkirk
Beacon
Buffalo

East Aurora
Buffalo
Buffalo
Elmont
Buffalo
Manorville
Boonville
Buffalo
Buffalo
Buffalo
Buffalo
Buffalo

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

12603
14150
14221
12804
11096
11772
11372
11581
14105
14815
14607
11741
11691
12754
14086
14052
14150
10118
11772
14127
12701
11377
11580
14225
14830
13864
14105
14760
11365
12092
14048
12508
14227
14052
14225
14211
11003
14221
11949
13309
14211
14214
14216
14224
14224

1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
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857 Kendra Lampke
858 Laurie Lepsch

859 Carrie Ray

860 Rachel Strianese
861 Kathryn Eaker

862 Charity Beebe

863 Karen Nelson

864 Natasha Glynn

865 Linda Brege

866 Deanna Vandermeulen
867 Danielle Wojciechowski
868 Jake Benjamin

869 Theresa Lawton
870 Thomas Harvie
871 Tracy Olma

872 Miriam Arroon
873 Karen Keltz

874 Ryan Brooks

875 Rebecca Shean
876 Gina Mitchell

877 Dominik Scott

878 Skylar Partridge
879 Gary Parucki

880 lan MacManus
881 Patrisha Solomon
882 Silver Sampson
883 Jennifer Weber
884 Colleen Davern
885 Marilyn Leahy

886 Christine Langan
887 Tamona Allison
888 Yolanda Carter
889 wendy black

890 Eric Horton

891 Audrey Goodale
892 Kathleen Parry
893 Kayla Drake

894 Monicherri Walker
895 Diane Karlak

896 Ashley Day

897 Sharon Banks

898 Brenda Reynaldo
899 Lorraine Rosencranse
900 Amanda Jakubec
901 Elizabeth McLinden

Buffalo
Hamburg
Horseheads
Buffalo
Dunkirk
Bath
Lockport
Baldwinsville
Hamburg
Lancaster
Howes Cave
Corning
Niagara Falls
Albany
Buffalo
Poughkeepsie
Middle Island
Buffalo
Roscoe
Bellport
Rochester
Buffalo

Lake View
Huntington
Binghamton
Corning
Buffalo
Buffalo
Bellport
Roscoe
Buffalo
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
New York
Lockport
Painted post
Corning
Buffalo
Gasport
Rochester
The Bronx
Buffalo
Norwich
Lockport
Newburgh

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

14224
14075
14845
14220
14048
14810
14094
13027
14075
14086
12092
14830
14304
12206
14224
12601
11953
14221
12776
11713
14621
14221
14085
11743
13905
14830
14227
14225
11713
12776
14215
11225
11221
10118
14094
14870
14830
14227
14067
14627
10451
14227
13815
14094
12550

1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023

]
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902 Ashley Casillo
903 Kimberly Chmela
904 Sheryl Molina
905 Romeo Marimat
906 Rocio Ayala

907 Carl Alfaro

908 Alaina Perry

909 Deborah Meed
910 Solis Francesca
911 Lorenzo Arjona
912 Jennifer Budhoo
913 Pamii Pob

914 Michael Canare
915 Sandy Molina
916 Michele Contractor
917 Jessie Severino
918 Renchester Romero
919 Daniel Ajamian
920 Jessica Alvarez
921 Martha Boyko
922 Robert Goffredo

923 Christian Limquimbo

924 Julie Giardina

925 Red Ridon

926 Honey Cruz

927 Anna Santos

928 Ariet Nacita

929 Beatriz Driz

930 Joey Amedo

931 ken ramas

932 Geraldine Dockery
933 Sharon Magno
934 Eleonor Aquino
935 Alex Hiraldo

936 Pembe Rebolledo
937 Angelito Esteban
938 Raymond Geiser
939 Michael Bennett
940 Deepu Earnest
941 Lynn Westcott
942 Joseph Speedone
943 Jerwyn Guintu
944 April Romanowski
945 Katherine Lanigan
946 Jennifer Shields

Buffalo
Queens
Roslyn Heights
The Bronx
Brooklyn
Mount Vernon
Westfield
Bronx

Roslyn Heights
Woodside
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Merrick
Brooklyn
Queens

The Bronx
Bronx

Elmira

The Bronx
Queens

New York
New york
Lancaster

The Bronx
Brooklyn

New Rochelle
Eastchester
Jackson Heights
Elmhurst
Brooklyn
Buffalo
Mount Vernon
Mount Vernon
New York
Bronx
Brooklyn
Williamsville
Syracuse
Mount Vernon
Buffalo
Mount Vernon
The Bronx
Buffalo
Queens
Lockport

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

14227
11691
11577
10467
11203
10553
14787
10469
11577
11377
11203
11203
11566
11234
11368
10452
10463
14905
10467
11368
10019
10019
14086
10467
11211
10801
10709
11372
11373
11238
14217
10550
10550
10029
10465
11226
14221
13204
10550
14226
10552
10471
14221
11102
14094

1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023

]
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947 Laurie Pope-Greco
948 Herminio Ledesma
949 Lisa Boron

950 Leo Villavicencio
951 Ariel Clay

952 Jacob Jaskula

953 Joni Martin

954 Elizabeth Alvarado
955 Thomas Sass

956 Cheryl Deering
957 Nicole Forgione
958 Ashley Davis

959 Kathy Bragagnola
960 Jiton Nettles

961 Desiree Harrington
962 Tatyana Page

963 Alan Keltz

964 Sarah Dundas

965 Mary Fogarty-Baty
966 Marilyn clayson
967 Jenifer Maynard
968 Monett Nael

969 Edward Stucchio
970 lillian Zarzana

971 Jason Bryant

972 Jocelyn Browne
973 Debra Baker

974 Yudesh Molai

975 Laura Cambria
976 Francesca D’Alessandro
977 Tina Sonker

978 Reene Henry

979 Rachelle Ayonayon
980 Rae Roth

981 Eric Weisansal

982 Malgorzata Rumprecht
983 Ryan Jones

984 Patricia OBrien
985 Marian Deutschman
986 Teresa Mooney
987 Kathleen Kovacs
988 Zvi Belsky

989 Karen Jarosz

990 Dawn Harsch

991 Marilla Jopling

East Amherst
The Bronx
Williamsville
Franklin Square
Buffalo
Buffalo
Brooklyn
Schenectady
Cheektowaga
Dunkirk
Niagara Falls
Buffalo

New York
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Port Jefferson Station
Williamsville
Williamsville
Olean
Lockport
New York
Shirley
Medford
Rochester
Wading River
Centereach
New York
Patchogue
Mount Vernon
Buffalo
Nanuet

The Bronx
Farmingville
Buffalo
Brooklyn
Syracuse
Shirley
Buffalo
Boonville
The Bronx
Brooklyn
Lancaster
Akron
Syracuse

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

14051
10467
14221
11010
14203
14226
11221
12309
14227
14048
14304
14225
10019
14086
14086
14086
11776
14221
14221
14760
14094
10065
11967
11763
14621
11782
11720
10028
11772
10550
14217
10954
10471
11738
14220
11211
13205
11967
14221
13309
10453
11239
14086
14001
13206

1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
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992 Valerie Nowak
993 Necole Good
994 Maureen Padegomis
995 Dillon Shafer
996 Rachele aint Laurent
997 Roberta Favitta
998 Alma Kronaj
999 Mikala Fleming
1000 Laura Fantini
1001 Kristen VanSchoick
1002 Lynn Klossner
1003 Rose Synor
1004 Jack Koschitzki
1005 Nathan Rogers
1006 P S
1007 Michele Gordon
1008 Cynthia Brockman
1009 Heather MacRoy-Coppola
1010 Michelle Davis
1011 Tracy Miconi
1012 Robert Jones
1013 Lydia Burlingham
1014 Caitlin McAneney
1015 Lisa Bushop
1016 Brandie Perry
1017 Anthony Kostyo
1018 Darlene Jeffery
1019 Ryan Brokaw
1020 Colleen Hodell
1021 Michelle Dunlap
1022 Jeliza Nunez
1023 amy kelly
1024 Holly Cierzo
1025 Amy White
1026 Brenda Bryant
1027 Chasmond Weaver
1028 Susan Scanlan
1029 Michael Weaver
1030 Cheryl Rizzo
1031 Melissa Foti
1032 Julianne Bartos
1033 James Bicker
1034 Robert Kordylewski
1035 Sally Stier
1036 Megan Rivera

Angola
Abany
Hamburg
Waverly
Central Islip
Rochester
Goshen
Buffalo
Brooklyn
Corning
Candor
Buffalo
Schenectady
Endicott
Poughkeepsie
Binghamton
Buffalo
Olean

Holley

New York
Webster
Victor
Rochester
Corning
Bradford
Rochester
Rochester
Buffalo
Baldwinsville
Spencerport
The Bronx
Brockport
Webster
Brockport
Canandaigua
Rochester
Kingston
Rochester
Rochester
Alden
Lancaster
Canandaigua
East Amherst
Buffalo
Rochester

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

14006
12208
14075
14892
11722
14626
10924
14211
11201
14830
13743
14225
12308
13760
12601
13903
14211
14760
14470
10065
14580
14564
14609
14830
14815
14617
14617
14225
13027
14559
10453
14420
14580
14420
14424
14617
12401
14617
14607
14004
14086
14424
14051
14225
14612

1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023

]
24 |

—



New York Nursing Homes In Crisis

1037 Vanessa Laureus
1038 Stephanie Thompson
1039 Jessica Cornish
1040 Mandy Hamilton
1041 Lynn Ziegler

1042 Kristy Schrader
1043 Courtney Robertson
1044 Victoria Howard
1045 abraham Weingarten
1046 Isaac Wahba

1047 Angela Jones
1048 Venera Indelicato
1049 Eli Greenfield
1050 mary mulrain
1051 Tiffany Carithers
1052 Elaine Minton
1053 Linda Tang

1054 Uri Schwartz

1055 Carrieann claybolt
1056 sky garcia

1057 Amy Carter

1058 Teresa Lee

1059 Briana Johnson
1060 Christina Rudy
1061 Karen Kaminski
1062 Jill Kowalewski
1063 Brandon Claps
1064 Nicole Smith

1065 jessica lonczak
1066 Heather Hand
1067 Scott Nemecek
1068 Alison Miller

1069 Cecilia Peralta
1070 John Duggan

1071 Rosalba Guio
1072 Deseree Wilson
1073 Christopher Herman
1074 Vicky Buske

1075 Adrienne Camber
1076 Francis Wilson
1077 Kim Zarrelli

1078 Renee Stanchak
1079 Pamela Bastings
1080 Tamara Walker
1081 Lisa Morano

Bay shore
Lancaster
Bath

New York
Dunkirk
Albany
Medina
Lake Placid
Brooklyn
Queens
Buffalo
Buffalo

Huntington Station

Lockport
Cheektowaga
Buffalo
Queens
The Bronx
Buffalo
Buffalo
Westfield
Flushing
Lisle
Candor
Westfield
Cortland
Syracuse
Dunkirk
Buffalo
Corning
Palmyra
Lake Placid
Brooklyn
Amherst
Ozone park
Corning
Babylon
Clay
Syracuse
Ithaca
Poughkeepsie
Depew
Buffalo
Buffalo
Buffalo

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

11706
14086
14810
10065
14048
12209
14103
12646
11215
11692
14220
14226
11746
14094
14206
14227
11360
10463
14227
14225
14787
11355
13797
13743
14787
13045
13205
14048
14226
14830
14522
12946
11211
14226
11416
14830
11702
13041
13261
14850
12601
14043
14220
14221
14226

1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
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1082 Sarah Papponetti
1083 Hannah Kelley
1084 jaime Richardson
1085 Dorothy Corbett
1086 Mitchell Teller

1087 FUNMILOLA ADEYEKUN

1088 gaya kesani

1089 Natalya Kravtsova
1090 Devanshi Mehta
1091 Abdul Qureshi
1092 Jeffrey Reed

1093 Rose Dennen

1094 Jamie Green

1095 Michele Fishel
1096 Cynthia Machamer
1097 Syed Shannon
1098 Shawna Chambers
1099 Jacqueline Henriques
1100 BARRY DUKES
1101 Carmindaluz Arana
1102 Roseann Fisher
1103 Alaina Lewis

1104 Adeline Montgomery
1105 Carol Park

1106 Molly Fox

1107 Shelly Youngs
1108 Stacey Chudy

1109 Jeanne Louer

1110 Amy Manning
1111 Allison Goldstein
1112 Dawn Alloco

1113 Jennifer Starbuck
1114 Debra Diflavio
1115 Debra Prautzsch
1116 Jackie Mootz

1117 Jennifer Goehle
1118 Cindy Hanley

1119 Barb Kosierb

1120 Pamela Perry

1121 Blair Del Prince
1122 Ann Roller

1123 Wendy Hyjek

1124 Deborah Streety
1125 Tina Glennon

1126 Robert Minicucci

Brockport
Buffalo
Poughkeepsie
Nyack
Queens
Queens
Queens
Queens
Queens
Queens
Cheektowaga
Massapequa
Queens
Roslyn Heights
Buffalo
Buffalo
Buffalo
Brooklyn
Queens

The Bronx
Newburgh
Babylon
New York
Roscoe
Ontario
Baldwinsville
East Aurora
Islip
Constantia
Mastic
Brockport
Buffalo
Buffalo
Buffalo
Poughkeepsie
Buffalo
Lockport
Fredonia
Buffalo

Elma
Brockport
Waverly
Elma

North Tonawanda

Niagara Falls

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

14420
14225
12603
10960
11423
11423
11423
11374
11433
11432
14225
11758
11423
11577
14221
14224
14227
11221
11423
10456
12550
11702
10019
12776
14519
13027
14052
11751
13044
11950
14420
14225
14218
14217
12603
14221
14094
14063
14225
14059
14420
14892
14059
14120
14305

1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023

]
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1227 Jean Kesting

1228 Lauren Calabrese
1229 taylor perham
1230 Dwight Knapp
1231 Catherine Hathaway
1232 Catherine Ervay
1233 NORMA TORRANCE
1234 Annawati Liem
1235 Darcie Goff

1236 Diana Asare

1237 Alene Husson
1238 Brian Bernd

1239 Susen Burckhart
1240 Melissa Burnett
1241 Nicole Piquette
1242 Barbara Barthel
1243 Deborah Robinson
1244 Steve Robinson
1245 Linda Weeks

1246 Lisa Sperbeck
1247 Dusty Marsh

1248 Nancylo Talarico
1249 Amadou lamine Diba
1250 Andrea Stewart
1251 Bernadine Charles
1252 Michele Dzula
1253 Jill Tilford

1254 Penny Ackermann
1255 Jennifer Reedy
1256 Leah Purdue

1257 Cynthia Pritchett
1258 Jennifer Davis
1259 Nicole Chappey
1260 Chappey Patricia
1261 Stephanie Shattuck
1262 Brandia Payne
1263 Timothy Shattuck
1264 Jennifer Wisneski
1265 Heather Puchta
1266 Amy Conmy

1267 Susan Tufano
1268 Theresa Eldridge
1269 Ronald Singh

1270 Christina Henry
1271 Leonard Dimon

Poughkeepsie
Amherst

mt morris
Dansville
Lockport
Spencer
Plattsburgh
Plattsburgh
Plattsburgh
Buffalo
Indian Lake
Clarence
Buffalo
Curwensville
Binghamton
Tonawanda
Geneseo
Dansville
Willseyville
Frankfort
Rochester
Rochester
New York
Buffalo
Bronx

North Tonawanda

Varysburg
Cochecton
Hamburg
Hamburg
Buffalo
Mt.Morris
Mastic
Hampton Bays
Skaneateles
Brooklyn
Syracuse
Newburgh
Syracuse
The Bronx
Dansville
Dansville
Brooklyn
Boonville
Buffalo

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

12603
14228
14510
14437
14094
14883
12901
12901
12901
14225
12842
14031
14226
14701
13905
14150
14454
14437
13864
13340
14626
14606
10027
14210
10456
14120
14167
12726
14075
14075
14220
14510
11950
11946
13152
11213
13211
12550
13031
10462
14437
14437
11218
13354
14202

1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
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1273 Joann Williams
1274 Dennis Mccarthy
1275 Leslie Matejka
1276 Mary Gosney
1277 Duane McCloe
1278 Debbie DeWolf
1279 Terri Herrlich
1280 Christine Walsh
1281 Lori Rose

1282 Eleanor lovannisc
1283 Wendy Barcume
1284 Kim Cornell

1285 ERIC Ripp

1286 Vicki Ackendorf
1287 norma fuller
1288 Shelly Cudworth
1289 Ernest DeWolf
1290 Peggy Mirra

1291 WILMA Campbell
1292 Kevona williams
1293 Barbara Wilson
1294 Evelyn Saukas
1295 Virpi Loomis

1296 Egbert Sharpe
1297 Sara Shepard
1298 Doug Vanderpool
1299 Kimberly Dombert
1300 Josseline Duchard
1301 Danielle Overpeck
1302 Ariana Orona
1303 Jennifer Kogut
1304 Barbara Frey
1305 Darryl Simcoe
1306 Thomas Bohn
1307 Jay Wilcox

1308 Alise Rounsville
1309 Laura Morse
1310 deborah mott
1311 Drena Rapp

1312 Christopher Loomis
1313 Phil Thomas
1314 YEHUDA PEPPER
1315 Pam Hill

1316 Sharon Jarchin
1317 Jo Anne Balsano

Poughkeepsie
Rochester
Elmira

Vestal
Waverly
North Syracuse
Corning
Jamestown
Corning
Oneida
Rochester
Barton

New York
Fredonia
Webster
Central Square
Syracuse
Baldwinsville
Elmira
Buffalo
Waverly
Waverly

Van Etten
Brooklyn
Corning
Waverly
Owego
Flushing
Waverly
Constableville
Liverpool
Elmira
Schenectady
Ithaca
Painted Post
Dansville
Willseyville
Dansville
Mattydale
Ithaca
Baldwinsville
Suffern
Mount Morris
Jericho
Niagara Falls

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

12603
14626
14905
13850
14892
13212
14830
14701
14830
13421
14609
13734
10010
14063
14580
13036
13210
136027
14904
14227
14892
14892
14889
11207
14830
14892
13827
11412
14892
13325
13090
14905
12308
14850
14870
14437
13864
14437
13211
14850
13027
10901
14510
11753
14304

1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023

]
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1318 Mason Trollman
1319 Diane Nappa
1320 Patricia Terranova
1321 Julie Rybicki

1322 Gail Ingle

1323 Donald Seeley
1324 Carri Pan

1325 Paris Nuffer

1326 Cynthia Ormond
1327 Heather Murphy
1328 Aaron Parsons
1329 Jennifer Berenholz
1330 Sofia Koenig

1331 Robert Mastrocola
1332 Robert Becker
1333 Damaris Malave
1334 Nicole Shields
1335 Cheryl Mastrocola
1336 Donna Patykula
1337 STUART SMALL
1338 Michael Cleri
1339 Karen Perry

1340 Colleen O'Brien
1341 Laura Clark

1342 Gloria LaLlonde
1343 Helaine DANDREA
1344 Lisa Wolinski
1345 Julie Fanton

1346 Robert Kane

1347 Maryann Gullo
1348 Mark Waldman
1349 Jared Owens
1350 Aiden Bystrak
1351 Michael Caleo
1352 Mary Doyle

1353 Patricia Schoch
1354 Virginia Down
1355 Arthur Langbaum
1356 Nancy Suchyna
1357 Kevin Cook

1358 Karen Hable

1359 Sydney Forcier
1360 Keith Burch

1361 L. A

1362 Cody Stroell

Waverly
Manlius
Chittenango
Buffalo
Buffalo
Bloomingburg
Niskayuna
Syracuse NY
Syracuse
Clay
Rochester
Flushing
Syracuse
Fairport
Great Neck
Ny

Depew
Syracuse
Pine City
ROCHESTER
Orchard Park
New York
Syracuse
Albany
Elmira
Staten Island
Rochester
Holley
Baldwinsville
Syracuse
Victor
Lockport
Buffalo
Saratoga Springs
Brooklyn, NY
Hamburg
Bay Shore
New City
Lancaster
Horseheads
Elmira
Horseheads
Lockport
Medford
Horseheads

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

14892
13104
13037
14225
14224
12721
12309
13208
13211
13041
14606
11367
13224
14450
11020
10002
14043
13219
14871
14618
14127
10012
13210
12211
14903
10312
14622
14470
13027
13261
14564
14094
14221
12866
11226
14075
11706
10956
14086
14845
14904
14845
14094
11763
14845

1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
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1363 Tommy Hable
1364 Tiffany Pike

1365 Shantae Cheely
1366 john abel

1367 Cheryl Conley
1368 Dennis Fulton Sears
1369 Lydia Dawes

1370 James Alexander
1371 Donna Allan

1372 Kim Wein

1373 Marc Levitt

1374 Jim Mclntosh
1375 Linda Kaufman
1376 Michele Schook
1377 Michael Tartaglia
1378 Kathleen Fischer
1379 amy hissiger

1380 Amanda Kuerzdoerfer
1381 Susan Robinson
1382 Marilyn Dablewski
1383 Amanda Mosack
1384 Timothy Johnson
1385 Glenn Herrnreiter
1386 Ellen Embury
1387 Stephen Glavey
1388 Betty iSGAR

1389 Claudia Furan
1390 Susan Wishart
1391 Kim Spinelli

1392 Donald May

1393 JoMarie Plper
1394 Carrie Reed

1395 Stacy Griffin

1396 Robert Baranello
1397 Rick Johnson
1398 Joanne Mcguire
1399 Kathleen Shattuck
1400 STEPHANIE MITCHELL
1401 Maureen Palmatier
1402 Andrew Palmatier
1403 Dean Palmatier
1404 Audra Towsley
1405 Brenda DiCintio
1406 Mary Twigg

1407 Mark Turcotte

Horseheads
Elmira
Poughkeepsie
Rochester
Liverpool
Niagara Falls
East Greenbush
Newfane
Sayville
Commack
Deer Park
Shirley

Huntington Station

Medford
Floral Park
Buffalo
Riverhead
Buffalo
Darien Center
Lake View
Buffalo
Buffalo
Lancaster
Lockport
Queens
Liverpool
Niagara Falls
Tonawanda
Marcellus
Lancaster
Syracuse
Buffalo
Liverpool
Rome

North Creek
Patchogue
Cicero
Horseheads
Chestertown
Saint Johnsville
Newburgh
Buffalo
Albany
Palmyra
Queensbury

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

14845
14901
12601
14609
13088
14305
12061
14108
11782
11725
11729
11967
11746
11763
11001
14227
11901
14225
14040
14085
14225
14221
14086
14094
11697
13090
14304
14150
13108
14086
13212
14224
13090
13440
12853
11772
13039
14845
12817
13452
12550
14224
12202
14522
12804

1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/19/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
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1408 Richard Barbour
1409 Collin Clark

1410 Nicole Eichorst
1411 Jackie Corbett
1412 Serena Barry
1413 Alex Monette
1414 Jeffrey Ross

1415 Bonnie Conaway
1416 Karen Boemmels
1417 Susan burch
1418 Xavier Johnson
1419 Karen Flint

1420 James Larsson
1421 Kristen Fata

1422 Ariel Saenz

1423 William Weiksnar
1424 Pia Tucker

1425 Maham Rahman
1426 Karen LoGrasso
1427 Patricia Geltz
1428 Caron Disbrow
1429 Angela Vradenburg
1430 Kandice Hailey
1431 Saidah Taylor
1432 Lisa Lewis

1433 Janette Ohol
1434 Ernita Green
1435 Stephanie Jerome
1436 Rachel Romero
1437 Kelly Fleet

1438 Connie Hall

1439 Carolyn Lesinski
1440 Nancy Lade

1441 Josephine Crisafulli
1442 Jacque Gilmore
1443 Marilyn Jaskowiak
1444 Scott Howell
1445 Paulette Mayo
1446 Robin Rucker
1447 Debbie Oates
1448 Kori Fleet

1449 Ann Rudin

1450 Sherry Parke
1451 Susan Bish

1452 Laurie Seager

Schenectady
Buffalo

North Tonawanda

Rochester
Rochester
Syracuse
East Syracuse
Corning
Buffalo
Albany
Albany
Binghamton
Tarrytown
Vestal
Brooklyn
Buffalo
Cortland
Jamaica
Bohemia
Lockport
Ticonderoga
Ticonderoga
Buffalo
Syracuse
Buffalo
Medina
Buffalo
Campbell

East Syracuse
Dunkirk
Buffalo
Buffalo
Olean

Olean

Derby
Lockport
Rochester
Dunkirk
Lockport
BREWERTON
Buffalo

Bath

Olean

Barker

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

12306
14214
14120
14624
14615
13209
13057
14830
1422214227
12206
12206
13903
10591
13850
11201
14210
13045
11432
11716
14094
12883
12883
14215
13204
14212
14103
14224
14821

13057
14048
14220
14212
14760
14760
14047
14094
14616
14048
14094
13029
14225
14810
14760
14012

1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/22/2023
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1453 Rosemary vaccaro
1454 Bernadette Slisz
1455 barbara johnson
1456 Doreen cruz

1457 Terrance Griggs
1458 Midna Wulf

1459 Sandra Thomas
1460 Bonny Lipczynski
1461 Jamie Beilein
1462 Jeffery Bronson
1463 Suzanne Morabito
1464 Marylean Petti
1465 Yolanda .Myles
1466 Tatyana Torres
1467 Martha Shields
1468 Michael Auman
1469 Mo Vega

1470 Andrea Norton
1471 Latina Sanders
1472 Linda Stein

1473 Marta Sperry
1474 Ginny Simoncelli
1475 Debby Fulle

1476 Joyce Trudeau
1477 Tracy Smith

1478 Diane McClellan
1479 Toni Levardsen
1480 Crystal Weiss
1481 Donna Reed

1482 Charlesetta Sterling
1483 Gale Griffin

1484 Margaret Okulanis
1485 Charlotte Quenzel
1486 Louise Callahan
1487 Roxanne Shank
1488 KORRINA JANIK
1489 Renee Titus

1490 Carol Gravlin
1491 Sharon zeames
1492 Gwen Nilson

1493 Mary BricKley
1494 Sylvia Cleary

1495 Jennifer Dennis
1496 Mary Cialfi

1497 Kimberly Kwietniewski

Tonawanda
Buffalo
Buffalo
Gasport
Buffalo
Buffalo
Buffalo
North Tonawanda
Arcade

Bath
Hamburg
Buffalo
Buffalo
Buffalo
Buffalo
Olean
Buffalo
Rochester
Niagara Falls
North Tonawanda
Binghamton
Buffalo
Buffalo
Waverly
Binghamton
Ripley
Shirley
Depew
Camden
Rochester
sloan
Livingston Manor
Niagara Falls
Fredonia
Veatal
Vestal
Endicott
Utica

West seneca
Buffalo
Jamestown
Lockport
Hamburg
Buffalo
Buffalo

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

14150
14215
14227
14067
14215
14207
14227
14120
14009
14810
14075
14225
14213
14215
14215
14760
14213
14643
14301
14120
13905
14220
14204
14892
13903
14775
11967
14043
13316
14606
14212
12758
14304
14063
13850
13850
13760
13501
14224
14215
14701
14094
14075
14228
14205

1/22/2023
1/22/2023
1/22/2023
1/22/2023
1/22/2023
1/22/2023
1/22/2023
1/22/2023
1/22/2023
1/22/2023
1/22/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/23/2023
1/24/2023
1/24/2023
1/24/2023
1/24/2023
1/24/2023
1/24/2023
1/24/2023
1/24/2023
1/24/2023
1/24/2023
1/24/2023
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New York Nursing Homes In Crisis

1498 Vernon Slyster
1499 Natalie Corwin
1500 Janna Rincavage
1501 Sonja Ellison
1502 EMILIO Rossi
1503 Shannon Sharp
1504 David Herring
1505 Barbara Dennehy
1506 Cheryl Grzegorzewski
1507 Lynne Rosenquist
1508 Marnie Kamats
1509 Fred DeVinney
1510 Ayanna Payne
1511 Joseph Krizancic
1512 Richard C. Bray
1513 James Sweda
1514 Kristen Myers
1515 Porshea Moore
1516 Alex Villafrank
1517 Angela Bettker
1518 Phyllis Latreille
1519 Lee Mandel

1520 David Hollister
1521 Debbie Colatosti
1522 Kathleen. Holtz
1523 Billie zjo Wilmott
1524 Bridget Archibald
1525 Suzzanne Lachman
1526 Delinah Heim
1527 James Robinson
1528 Diane Miller
1529 Sharon Hobbie
1530 Xyier Woodard

1531 Catherine Bullock-Rutzen

1532 Teresa Creedon
1533 Manny Brodie
1534 Tracy Margott
1535 Ashley Pease
1536 Suzanne Brackett
1537 Benjamin Pease
1538 Wendie Bishop
1539 James Enos

1540 Tanya Blanchard
1541 jennifer szczesniak
1542 Shaina Olton

Buffalo
Vestal
Windsor
Corning
Rome
Buffalo
Alden
Liverpool
Syracuse
Highland
Lancaster
Buffalo
Flushing
Hamburg
Hamburg
Irving
Chemung
Waverly
Dunkirk
Gowanda
Utica
Centereach
Addison
Buffalo
Buffalo
Binghamton
Barton
Newark Valley
North Tonawanda
Waverly
Oswego
Dundee
Rensselaer
Buffalo
Rome

New York
New Hartford
Utica
Wappingers Falls
Utica
Plattsburgh
Utica

Utica

Utica

Sodus

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

14216
13850
13865
14830
13440
14220
14004
13088
13208
12528
14086
14210
11422
14075
14075
14081
14825
14892
14048
14070
13502
11720
14801
14221
14227
13903
13734
13811
14120
14892
13827
14837
12144
14221
13440
10038
13413
13502
12590
13502
12901
13501
13501
13501
14551

1/24/2023
1/24/2023
1/24/2023
1/24/2023
1/24/2023
1/24/2023
1/24/2023
1/24/2023
1/24/2023
1/24/2023
1/24/2023
1/24/2023
1/25/2023

3/8/2023

3/8/2023

3/8/2023

3/8/2023

3/8/2023

3/9/2023

3/9/2023

3/9/2023

3/9/2023

3/9/2023

3/9/2023

3/9/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/11/2023
3/13/2023
3/14/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023




New York Nursing Homes In Crisis

1542 Shaina Olton
1543 Breanna Colella
1544 Martin MacKenzie
1545 Christina Byma
1546 Catherine Karns
1547 Patti Ortiz

1548 Jenna Rath

1549 Keala Dolfo
1550 Moshe Green
1551 Gloria Margott
1552 Ann Pasek

1553 Judson MacCaull
1554 Leesa Braun
1555 David Takacs
1556 Rick Cruse

Sodus
Newburgh
Collins

Utica

Clyde
Rochester
Niagara Falls
Cortlandt Manor
New York
Utica
Buffalo
Auburn
Varysburg
Hamburg
Tonawanda

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

14551
12550
14034
13501
14433
14612
14304
10567
10940
13501
14227
13021
14167
14075
14150

3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
1/12/2023
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